PLMRCT43WT
4.3'' Portable LCD Monitor Underwater Fishing Camera
1000TVL Camera with 12pcs Infrared Lights,
Equipped with Carrying Case (White)
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE OPERATION
Production Introduction
1. This set of include one 4.3 inch HD monitor with battery built-in and with one HD
    camera with LED IR for more better picture quality, and with one special bracket to
    be �xed on the �shing rod, watching under water conditions in di�erent surroundings.
2. The monitor with high capacity battery built-in, and have charging wire to power
    charge. The camera is HD sensor with LED IR lights, wide angle.
3. With 1.8mm diameter special cable, water proof, anti-corrosion and pull-resistant.
4. It was specially designed for underwater visual �shing, under water aquaculture
    monitoring, underwater view, pipeline inspection and so on.
Monitor
1. Function +
2. Menu
3. Function –
4. Power ON/OFF
5. Power Charge port
6. Camera Video Input
7. IR LED light On/O�
8. Wire Wheel
9. Camera with 8 LED
    (Metal Housings)
10. Camera connector
10
8
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Power Charge
There is one USB power charge cable in the package, please charge the unit before
�rst use. When fully charged, the monitor can last about 10 hours and if battery power
is low, please recharge it.
Features:
• IP68 Water-Resistant
• 12 Pieces Infrared LED
• Fish Finder Waterproof Underwater
• 4.3" TFT Color LCD Monitor
• With IR Lights
• Removable Sun-visor Ideal for Bright Environment
Application: Ice/Ocean/Lake Fishing; Monitoring Aquaculture; Underwater Explora-
tion; Swimming/Diving/Snorkeling
What’s in the Box:
• 4.3’’ -Inches Monitor
• Water Proof camera
• Cable
• Sunshield Cover
Technical Specs:
• Construction Material: Monitor is Plastic housings, and camera is metal housings
• Working Time: Up to 8 Hours
• Battery Type: 12V Lithium-ion, 4500 mAh Rechargeable Battery
• Charger Battery: AC100-240V DC12.6V 1000MA
• Charging Time:  Up to 2 Hours
• Camera Pixel: 1000TVL
• Cable Length: 590.6’’ -inches, Optional
• Night Vision: 12 pcs Infrared Lights
• Image: Color (becomes Black and White under Weak Light)
• Viewing Distance: 0-3m
• Camera Waterproof Level: IP68
• Detection Depth: 15m
• Product Dimensions (L x W x H): 5.19'' x 3.14'' x 0.86'' -inches
www.PyleUSA.com 3